MHC MHP系列規格書
The Specification of MHC MHP Series
MS-DE-031-175 第九版 PAGE:01OF07
1. 適用範圍 / SCOPE
MHC/MHP系列小型保險絲，適用通訊電源、伺服電源、充電樁.
MHC/MHP series Miniature-Fuse, used in Communication Power、Server Power、Charging Station.
2. 產品型號 / TYPE
例「example」：

Typical Pre-
Arcing I2t
(A2S)
MHC-XXX
MHP-XXX-YY
(YY : blank / L / SXL)
MHC
MHP
MHC-10 MHP-10-YY
500V
AC/DC
10A
30KA@500VAC
20KA@500VDC
260 2.58 17.1 100
MHC-12 MHP-12-YY 12A 255 3 12.3 140
MHC-15 MHP-15-YY 15A 200 2.96 8.0 66
MHC-16 MHP-16-YY 16A 200 3.15 8.0 62
MHC-20 MHP-20-YY 20A 170 3.2 5.5 120
MHC-25 MHP-25-YY 25A 185 4.5 4.6 200
MHC-30 MHP-30-YY 30A 210 5.85 3.7 270
MHC MHP系列規格書
The Specification of MHC MHP Series
MS-DE-031-175 第九版 PAGE:04OF07
8. 時間電流曲線 Time-Current Curve